

IMPORTANT NOTICE: A \$25 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPEAL, WITHIN THE DEADLINE REFERENCED BY THE BILL.

Checks should be made payable to: City of Milwaukee and a copy of the bill should be included with your appeal

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR CUSTOMERS PAYING BY CHECK

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use information from your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account, or to process the payment as a check transaction.

IF THE CHARGES HAVE ALREADY APPEARED ON YOUR TAX BILL, THIS APPEAL CANNOT BE FILED.

	то:	Administrative Review Board of Appeals City Hall, Rm. 205 200 E. Wells St. Milwaukee, WI 53202 (414) 286-2231
	DATE:	: Dec 29, 2022 RE: 5029 NUIST St. Milwaukee (Address of property in question)
	Under c	h. 68, Wis. Stats., s. 320-11 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, this is a written petition for appeal and hearing.
	I am ap	pealing the administrative procedure followed by Department of Meighboshood Services (Name of City Department)
	Amoun	t of the charges \$ 759.93
	Charge	relative to: Garbage of Littles
		ne City's procedure was improper due to the following reasons and I have attached any supporting evidence, ang city employee's names/dates which I spoke to regarding this issue and copics of any city orders received:
	Da	ted Nov 17, 2022 we got solid waste violation to
	han	I bushes, boards, garbage, litter debis etceto (see attached)
	Nax	of day we cleaned up all. We called and
	Det	Esped DNS next day after clean Up.
	Dec	24, 2022 we got surprised HEFTY \$759.93
	clea	on up bill. After digging falling to M. Maure Otto viewed city claim
UE	pia	1. It was very very minor byshes next to garage was unnecessarily. We strong oppose this #759.93 fine. Some me must view pics &
clear	red v	16. We strong oppose this A739.93 fine. Some me must view pics 40
		Thombye
		Rajesh Gupta Gupta Properties, LLC
		6163 S. Gisovse Hoffw H New Bestin, UD 53151 414-322-5722 Mailing address and zip code Daytime phone number
		gupta mostgage 7 P gnail. Com E-Mail Address(es)
		form 3/21/2023

Milwankee

Department of Neighborhood Services 4001 S. 6th St., Milwaukee, WI 53221 milwaukee.gov/DNS • 414-286-2268

Order to Correct Conditions to protect the public health, safety or welfare

S	OLID WA	STE V	OLAT	ION	
	vner and/or Resident			1-17-2	
	<u>IMPORTANT</u>	CNOTICE			
and the costs (includin	closed a nuisance which, if no g those of the City) will be ch stension, please call 414-286-	ot corrected within larged as a tax lien a	the time specified, a	nay bacorrocted by th	eCity tances
AND DEB	RECTED TO RESPICE WHICH VIO	DLATE THE CER 79) incl	EMILWAU	KEE CODE C	SAGE A
	DO NOT SIM	Joands Lleage 1	1-1-1-1 d	ebut	
	YOU HA	VE 24	HOUR	2S	
CONTACT	date of this posting DNS or a contract an administrative the pr	tor may be di	spatched to if the contr	clean <u>at your o</u>	cost.
Inspector: (print) _	Cawil/	Pos	ted: <u> /</u> -	17-22	
For int	formation a				
	(414	l) 286 -2	268		
ou may appeal the charge: ffice of the City Clerk at 20	assessed against your prop 0 E. Wells St., Room 205, 1	perty to the Admi Milwaukee, WI, !	nistrativeReview 53202 within 30 d	Appeals Board by co ays of the assessme	intacting the nt.
	cribing for an e-notify will help make you aw				HILWAUKE
Large This mat	erial is available in alternat	tive formats for inc	lividuals with disa	bilities upon request.	

Please contact the City of Milwaukee ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-3475 or ADACoordinator@milwaukee.gov.

DNS-1200V3 Garbage/Debris Violation CB 02/23/22

DI LIE COPY POSTING



Erica R Roberts
Commissioner

Kristen Reed Operations Manager

Department of Neighborhood Services Inspectional Services for health, safety and neighborhood improvement

December 20, 2022

GUPTA PROPERTIES LLC 6163 S GROUSE HOLLOW CT NEW BERLIN, WI 53151 Record ID # GBGCO-22-08225

Re: 5029 N 41 ST

TAXKEY#: 2080192000

You were notified by the Department of Neighborhood Services to correct a garbage and litter nuisance code violation at 5029 N 41 ST. You failed to do so within the time prescribed in the order so the City corrected the violation.

The cost to correct the nuisance was \$759.93. This fee includes a 1.6% training and technology surcharge. As indicated in the original order, this charge if unpaid will be placed on the property tax bill. If you wish to pay this amount rather than to have it appear on your tax bill, you may do so before September 15, 2023 at this address or pay online at http://milwaukee.gcv/lms:

Department of Neighborhood Services Attn: Cashier 841 N. Broadway, Room 105 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Checks should be made payable to the City of Milwaukee for the amount listed above. Please enclose a copy of this notice with your payment.

If you wish to formally appeal this charge you must file that appeal within 30 days of the date of this letter. It must be filed with the: Administrative Review and Appeals Board, Office of the City Clerk, Room 205 City Hall, 200 E Wells Street, Milwaukee Wisconsin 53202, 414-286-2221. Please contact them to obtain the proper application form. There is a \$25 fee required when filing this appeal.

Please be advised that if you have filed for bankruptcy, this letter is for informational purposes and is not intended to be construed as an attempt to collect a debt during the pendency of your bankruptcy as other conditions may apply.

If you feel the garbage or litter was not on your property or feel this letter was issued in error, please call 414-286-5771 to have this matter reviewed. A review does not extend the time to appeal.

Recipients:

GUPTA PROPERTIES LLC, 6163 S GROUSE HOLLOW CT, NEW BERLIN, WI 53151



Receipt of A.R.B.A. Appeal Fee

Date: 1/3/23

Received Of: Rajesh Gupta

Property at: 5029 N. 41st St.

Received By: LME

Check # (If Applicable): 1394

Amount: \$25.00

 $\mathcal{N}_{i,j}(x_{j+1})$